Messages for Remittance Advices dated December 19, 2024 – December 26, 2024
	TO: All ProvIders
	RE: End Dating COVID Monoclonals

	Per the CMS website, the following COVID Monoclonals are no longer authorized for use therefore have been end dated in the AR Medicaid system as of the date reflected below for each code.

Claims analysis will be performed to identify and reprocess any claims that may have adjudicated after these procedures were termed in the system.

HCPCS - End Date

M0220 - 1/26/2023

M0221 - 1/26/2023

M0222 - 11/30/2022

M0223 - 11/30/2022

M0240 - 7/30/2021

M0243 - 1/24/2022

M0245 - 9/16/2021

M0247 - 4/5/2022

Q0220 - 1/26/2023

Q0221 - 1/26/2023

Q0240 - 7/30/2021

Q0243 - 1/24/2022

Q0245 - 9/16/2021

Q0247 - 4/5/2022

www.cms.gov/medicare/payment/part-b-drugs/vaccine-pricing

	TO: Nurse Practitioner, Oral surgeon, and Physician providers
	RE: POS 31 Coverage Added to Procedure 99418

	Coverage for procedure code 99418 (PROLNG IP/OBS E/M EA 15 MIN) has been corrected to align with policy to include POS 31 (SKILLED NURSING FACILITY) under the MEDSV and NURSP Provider Contracts. Medical Review is required. Claims analysis will be performed.

	TO: all providers
	RE: Provider Web Portal Updated to Allow Zero Billed Charges on the Service Detail Line

	Changes were implemented in the Provider Web Portal on 11/26/2024 to allow $0.00 billed charges to be submitted on the Service Detail line. After the detail line is saved, the charge amount fields will display $0.00 on the Service Detail panel.


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/armedicaid/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx.

